
Organization Name Role Email

1v1 Futbol Dreams Joe Benjamin Male Program Lead 1v1maleprogram@gmail.com 

1v1 Futbol Dreams Scotty Dure Female Program Lead 1v1femaleprogram@gmail.com 

AK Soccer Academy Anisha Kinnarath Technical Director anishakinnarath@gmail.com

Bonivital Soccer Club Steven Gzebb Executive Director steven.gzebb@bonivitalsoccer.com

Bronx Park Community Centre Jennifer Maw Office Administrator jennifer@phoenixsoccer.ca

Corydon Community Centre Christine Kieloch Program Coordinator ckieloch@corydoncc.com

East St. Paul Community Centre Nancy Plustwa General Manager Manager@espcc.ca

Garden City Community Centre David DeSousa Recreation Director recreational@fcnorthwest.com

Gateway Community Centre Jennifer Maw Office Administrator jennifer@phoenixsoccer.ca

Linden Woods Community Centre Jon Slater General Manager manager@lindenwoodscc.com

Maples Soccer Academy Sukh Brar Technical Director maplessocceracademy@gmail.com

Morden Eagles Tania Sigurdson Convenor PVReds@gmail.com

North Kildonan Community Centre Jennifer Maw Office Administrator jennifer@phoenixsoccer.ca

Oakbank Community Centre Kevin Lloyd Convenor oakbankccsoccer@mymts.net

Riverview Community Centre Krista Fraser-Kruck Convenor gm@riverviewcc.ca

St. Charles Soccer Association Gabby McMillan Office Administrator admin@st-charles-soccer.com

Thunder Bay Chill Soccer Club Marco Colistro Technical Director mcolistro1015@gmail.com

Tyndall Park Community Centre David DeSousa Recreation Director recreational@fcnorthwest.com

Valley Gardens Community Centre Jennifer Maw Office Administrator jennifer@phoenixsoccer.ca

Vince Leah Community Centre David DeSousa Recreation Director recreational@fcnorthwest.com

West St. Paul Community Centre Megan Lamirande Recreation Director recreation@weststpaul.com

Whyte Ridge Community Center Rod Ali Convenor technical.director@whyteridge.ca

Winnipeg Phoenix Football Club James Silva Technical Director James@phoenixsoccer.ca; clubhouse@phoenixsoccer.ca 
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